504376175 05/19/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4422870

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERIC SCOTT RIEDEMAN	02/13/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PIONEER HI-BRED INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	7100 NW 62ND AVE	
City:	JOHNSTON	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50131	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15447613

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)535-3924

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 515-535-0647

Email: ipsupport@pioneer.com
Correspondent Name: LYNDA FITZPATRICK
Address Line 1: 7250 NW 62ND AVE
Address Line 4: JOHNSON, IOWA 50131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7322-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LYNDA M. FITZPATRICK
SIGNATURE:	/lmfitzpatrick/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=7322USNP_X05K658_SignedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504376175 REEL: 042437 FRAME: 0873

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

		MOUTH ASIDE MODIOISISSEES	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	CO 66A
, the u	ndersigned <u>ERIC SCOTT RIEDEMAN</u>	 hereby declare that I am an inventor of application for patent (Attorney Docket) 	of an invention entitled <u>MAIZE HYBRID X05K6</u> It No: 7322-US-NP)	<u> 26</u> me
	declaration executed on	www.		
		Patent Application Sprial No. 15/4	.47613 filed on <u>March 2, 2017</u>	18
	United States Of America			2000 °C
	PCT Application Serial No.	filed on	filed on	, .
which	n claim(s) its earliest priority to App	olication Serial No.	acknowledged, and in fulfillment of my pre-e	existing
	and Assistance consider arrow are a	ch is hereby acknowledged, I hereby:		
oongat	ion or assignment to assignee, with	HIBRED INTERNATIONAL INC., a corpo	ration organized and existing under the laws	of the
i. Desi, Stato i	of laws in the United States of An	nerica and having its principal place of	business at 7100 NW 62 nd Avenue, P.O. Box	¢ 1014,
Same	on Jowa S0131-1014 herein referi	ed to as the assignee, and to assignee's	successors and assigns,	
18	l the entire right title and intere	ct in and to: (1) the aforesaid application	on(s) for Letters Patent ("Patent"), (2) any i	ariority
circles .	derived from such aforesaid applic	arion(s) for Patent by virtue of the Inter	uational Convention for the storection or the	austrai
Denner	to Minternational Commention"), a	nd any other treaty or understanding	tot intellectnal broberth in any aim air is	ioninc.
marining	ine of the International Conventio	n or other treaty or understanding, inc	natual tiabits to any and an broatzional abbur	responded by
(3) an	y and all of my inventions, wheth	er joint or sole, disclosed in such afore	esaid application(s) for Patent, and/or relate	antions
arising	out of such aforesaid application(s) for Patent ("Inventions"), (4) any ar	d all applications for Patent for any such inv	inns-in-
in suv	country whatsoever, including all	provisional, non-provisional, divisional,	renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation,	or such
part, ii	nternational and convention applic	and the second s	such aforesaid application(s) for Patent and/ soever, including any and all reexams, reissu	ies and
invent	ions, (5) any and an paterns for a	or in nart unon such aforesaid applicati	on(s) for Letters Patent and/or such invention	ins; (B)
thin on	tion sight to (1) file such application	ons in its name or in my name, (2) tile	ency abblications model rule aim exam miles	secure con
Chiana	ation ar your other treaturar unde	rstanding. (3) have said patents granted	I IU It's ususe of wine, the commissioner ac-	L WIGHTS
and Tr	adamarks of the United States of	America and any counterpart in any oth	et bateut ouice paus nations anniouven in i	(20 Kg 17)
seanch	or all of caid natents to said assign	ee in accordance herewith, and (4) ent	OLCG 2910 baleutz aug in zna ini ann ikinaki.	Summer.
and de	smages for any and all infringemen	ats thereof, whether past, present or it	thte' to the this sug or me recur or recove in	s withing
		d entirely as the same would have been	n held and enjoyed by the undersigned with	State States
assign	ment;		or avages for actual and reasonship costs in	curred.
II. Agr	ee, whenever assignee asks, witho	of the amountains are and least tout	e's expense for actual and reasonable costs in esentatives, any facts known to me respecti	ne such
{ <i>F</i>	d to communicate to salo assigner	e, 115 successors, assigns, and regareer a (8) to toetify in any legal proceeding	respecting such inventions or the rights de	scribed
aheue	the leasting of that testing and	he in the country in which I reside or in	the nearest country in which such testimony	is legal
should	t my country of residence prohibit	such testimony, (C) to execute all applic	ations, papers or instruments necessary or r	equired
buccai	d accionad its surressors assign	s and legal representatives, to carry in	to effect any of the provisions of this insti	rument,
instant	ing natitions specifications oath	is, assignments, disclaimers, and lawfu	il alfidavits in form and substance which	may be
ram ta	es ill hac agrained hier out hare	merally to do everything possible to a	ild said assignee, its successors, assigns, di	in iekai
repres	sentatives to obtain, maintain, defe	end and enforce patent protection for si	uch inventions and/or secure title to such inv	entions
with a	ssignee;	u under de la laca laca laca laca laca laca laca	vi i i le l'objette d'antique de l'action	and vinda
III. Re	present, warrant and covenant th	at I have the full right and lawful author	ity to make this assignment, that such assign	eu ngn
is not	pre-dated by any grant, license, or	other right heretorore given by me to a	ny party other than the assignee hereto;	zes and
		S DELETH SHOT BEEN SHOT BE OF THE HELDS!	executors, administrators, legal representativ	Paration St.
assign	s; and	totive of assignee is hereby granted t	he power to insert in this assignment any	further
V. A Idanti	Gratina which may be necessary (or desirable to comply with the rules of	the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or the	gateni
office	of any other country for record	lation of this Assignment, including th	e power to insert on this assignment info	rmation
regard	ding application number and filing	date when known.		
In Wi	mess Whereof, I have executed th	is Worldwide Assignment on the date i	ndicated by my hand and agree that this Wo	ırldwide
Accion	ment shall be effective as of the e	arliest priority date for the aforesaid ap	plication(s) for Letters Patent.	
· 2000089,	nde vinne haveat lettere letter film til et med film til etter 1990 i 1990 i 1990 i 1990 i 1990 i 1990 i 1990 i 1990 – 1990 – 1990 i 1990	nu merinan wasa ammazini wasa maannii 1960 - 1960 Ta'a		
		2	€	
	ERIC SCOTT RIEDEMAN	E. Ara	<u> </u>	
	Name of inventor 1	<u>E. A.S.</u> Signature of Inventor	Date	

RECORDED: 05/19/2017

PATENT REEL: 042437 FRAME: 0874